
Zachary Special Education Advisory Council  
 

The Special Education Advisory Committee (ZSEAC) is a state-mandated, district-level 

committee charged with providing input to the school district regarding special education and 

related services under the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) and Louisiana 

Department of Education (LDE) Bulletin 1706. This is a volunteer position for a 2-year term in 

accordance with the school district’s ZSEAC procedures.  

 

Major Responsibilities  

 

This position has primary responsibility for working with other ZSEAC members to fulfill the 

following functions outlined in Louisiana law¹: 

 

a. Provide advice and feedback regarding special education policies, procedures, and 

resources. 

b. Engage in outreach activities to the community at large to increase the level of 

knowledge, support, and collaboration with respect to special education.  

c. Meet at least three times a year. 

d. Participate in development of a report to be submitted to the local public-school 

superintendent (or the administrative head of the charter school or other public school) in 

May of each year regarding the committee’s activities.  

 

Members 2022 – 2024 

 

Kiara Beverly-Lee (Parent)      beverlykiara92@gmail.com 

Cynthia Chesterfield (Community Representative)   cchesterfield@fhfgbr.org  

Kimberly Coulon (Parent)      kimberlycoulon@gmail.com 

Tara Cox (Parent)        thekidz0609@gmail.com 

Charlotte Delatorre (District Personnel)  charlotte.delatorre@zacharyschools.org 

Lauren Felder (Parent/Teacher)    lauren.felder@zacharyschools.com 

Belle Green (Para Educator)     belle.green@zacharyschools.org 

Takila Joseph (Parent)      takilajoseph@gmail.com 

Aeneid Mason (Director of Student Support Services) aeneid.mason@zacharyschools.org 

Lashaunda Tate (Teacher)     lashaunta.tate@zacharyschools.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

________________ 

 

¹Act 274 of the 2019 Louisiana Legislature. 
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